Final 1 2 3 4 T
Texas-El1 Paso (0-2) 0 0 10 0 10
Mississippi (2-0) « 7 14 0 7 28

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

MISS TD Bo Wallace passed to Donte Moncrief to the right for 55 yard gain (Bryson Rose made PAT)
10:32

4 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP :57, OLE MISS 7-0

2nd Quarter

MISS TD Bo Wallace passed to Jaylen Walton to the right for 51 yard gain (Bryson Rose made PAT)
10:03

7 PLAYS, 97 YARDS, TOP 3:25, OLE MISS 14-0

MISS TD Bo Wallace rushed to the right for 4 yard gain (Bryson Rose made PAT) :38

15 PLAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 4:42, OLE MISS 21-0

3rd Quarter

UTEP TD Nick Lamaison passed to Jordan Leslie to the left for 26 yard gain (Steven Valadez made
PAT) 10:57

5 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 2:21, OLE MISS 21-7

UTEP FG Steven Valadez kicked a 37-yard field goal 2:58

4 PLAYS, -10 YARDS, TOP 1:55, OLE MISS 21-10

4th Quarter

MISS TD Bo Wallace passed to H.R. Greer to the right for 3 yard gain (Bryson Rose made PAT) 11:18
8 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 2:58, OLE MISS 28-10

Team Stats

UTEP MISS
First Downs 17 25
Plays-Net Yards 70-311 69-538
Rushes-Yds 30-37 46-332
Passing Yds 274 206
Passes 27-40-1 16-23-0
Punts 7-301 3-144
Fumbles-Lost 2-0 4-3
Penalties-Yds 8-70 3-30
Sacks 6-38 1-3
Time of Poss. 32:23 27:37

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UTEP: Autrey Golden 11-52, Xay Williams 7-4, Laquintus Dowell 3-3, Nick Lamaison 9--22

MISS: Jeff Scott 13-113, Randall Mackey 11-66, Bo Wallace 11-53, Korvic Neat 2-39, Jaylen Walton 3-
26, I'Tavius Mathers 3-26,

Barry Brunetti 2-7, Nicholas Parker 1-2

PASSING

UTEP: Nick Lamaison 21-33-213-0, Carson Meger 6-7-61-1

MISS: Bo Wallace 15-22-174-0, Randall Mackey 1-1-32-0

RECEIVING

UTEP: Michael Edwards 9-88, Jordan Leslie 6-80,

Malcolm Trail 5-38, Craig Wenrick 2-36, Autrey Golden 2-21,

Devin Patterson 2-8, Kevin Perry 1-3

MISS: Ja-Mes Logan 5-44, Donte Moncrief 3-72, Korvic Neat 3-19, Randall Mackey 2-14, Jaylen Walton
1-51, I'Tavius Mathers 1-3, H.R. Greer 1-3

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

oVONOUAWNEH

NINNNNNNNNRF B e o =
NAULDL WNHFEFOUOUOUONAAULTAE WN =

ARARARAAWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNRKRRKLRKHRO

Team
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss
UTEP
Ole Miss

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
KO
INT
KO
FGA
KO
FGA
KO
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
FUMB
KO
FGA
PUNT
KO
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00
11:29
10:25
8:22
7:17
3:35
1:21
13:28
9:56
5:10
0:28
0:00
14:53
13:18
10:57
8:56
0:00
6:04
5:41
4:53
2:58
0:23
14:16
11:18
7:19

Poss
30 PUNT
27 TD
21 PUNT
8 PUNT
37 PUNT
2 PUNT
opp 42 DOWNS
3 TD
21 INT
16 TD
36 FGA
28 HALF
20 FGA
39 TD
25 PUNT
20 PUNT
opp 47 FUMB
47 PUNT
11 FUMB
opp 8 FG
25 FGA
20 PUNT
31 TD
25 PUNT
15 FUMB

End

Clock
11:29
10:32
8:22
7:17
3:35
1:21
13:28
10:03
5:10
0:28
0:00
0:00
13:18
10:57
8:56
6:04
6:04
5:41
4:53
2:58
0:23
14:16
11:18
7:19
4:35

FUMB 4:35 opp 47 DOWNS 2:26

DOWNS

2:26

31

HALF

0:00

Ball On
33

43

14

48
6

opp 3
opp 12

opp 27
28
opp 39

opp 41
11
opp 47
47
19
opp 20
opp 19
13

opp 47
47
opp 31
opp 35

PL YDS TOP
6 3 3:31
4 73 0:57
4 22 2:03
3 6 1:05
6 11 3:42
3 4 2:14
7 39 2:53
7 97 3:25
10 67 4:46
15 84 4:42
4 37 0:28
0 0 0:00
5 41 1:35
5 61 2:21
6 34 2:01
5 -9 2:52
0 0 0:00
3 0 0:23
2 8 0:48
4 -12 1:55
8 56 2:35
3 -7 1:07
8 69 2:58
9 28 3:59
6 32 2:44
6 16 2:09
4 34 2:26



